505624165 08/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5670967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY	10/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBART BROTHERS LLC
Street Address:	101 TRADE SQUARE EAST
City:	TROY
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45373

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14839420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mreichstadt@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62480US02 (66168-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNSTAN H. BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/Dunstan H. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page1.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page2.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page3.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page4.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0639

505624165

source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page6.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page7.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page8.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page9.tif source=62480US02_66168-US_Change of Name#page10.tif



DATE 09/29/2017 DOCUMENT ID 201727201896

DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING 99.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
44147

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HOBART BROTHERS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Effective Date: 10/01/2017

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

Conversion Within SOS Records

201727201896



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of September, A.D. 2017.

Gon Hustel
Ohio Secretary of State



(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Form 700 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 486-3910 www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov

busserv@OhioSecreteryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Reguler Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time.
Requires an additional \$160,00)
P.O. Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(1)	Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)	
Jur Cha	ne of the converting entity Hobart Brothers Company Soliction of Formation Ohio arter/Registration Number 44147 Converting entity is a:		
(Chec	Comestic Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Foreign Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Comestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company Comestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company Converting entity hereby states that it has complied with that those laws permit the conversion.	□ Partnership □ Domestic Limited Partnership □ Foreign Limited Partnership □ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership □ Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	

Form 700

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

Name	of the converted entity	Hobart Brothers LLC			
Jurisdi	ction of Formation	Ohio			
	erted entity is a: ⊅nly (1) One Box)				
	estic Corporation (For-F	Profit)	☐Partners	hip	
	ign Corporation (For-Pro			Limited Partnersh	ip
	nestic Nonprofit Limited I			Limited Partnership	
	ign Nonprofit Limited Lia			c Limited Liability P	
	estic For-Profit Limited	-		Limited Liability Par	
	ign For-Profit Limited Li			·	•
Effective Optiona	1 10ctobor 1 2017	(The conversion is specified in the cer		ling of this certificate o	or on a later date
Name an equest.	d address of the person	or entity that will provide	e a copy of the de	claration of convers	sion upon written
Joai	nna B. Pasek		:		
Nan	ne				
101	Trade Square East				
Mail	ing Address				
Troy	Y			Ohio	45373
City	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			State	Zip Code
If the cor	d information that mus werting entity is a dome of the statutory agent up	stic or foreign entity that	will not be license	ed in Ohio, provide	the name and
Nan	ne of Statutory Agent				
Mai	ling Address				
City		AMERICA, 1887-1884-1884-1884-1884-1884-1884-1884-		State	Zip Code
See inst	(2) the converted entity	filing requirements if ates a new domestic en y is a foreign entity that ration or foreign corpo	t desires to trans	sact business in C	Dhio; or verting entity.
Form			Page 2 of 5		Last Revised: 9/2

WITNESS WHEREOF, the con- rson signing the certificate of co	version is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each inversion is authorized to do so.
quired st be signed by an horized representative.	Signature By (if applicable)
	Joanna B. Pasek, Vice President Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

Comple	te the information in this secti		FFIDAVIT		
	In lieu of d		rom various governmer	ntal authorities.	
		thers Company			
			of Corporation		
agencie	ersigned, being first duly sworn, s was advised IN WRITING of th edgement by the corporation of	declares that on the	e dates indicated below filling of the Certificate	and was advised	IN WRITING OF the
Agency		Date Notified	Agency		Date Notified
Comper 30 W. S Columb	reau of Workers' sation pring Street us, Ohio 43215 quired for domestic for-profit cor			ction Control 52-4811 66-2319 Regula P.O. Be	9/22/2017 ar: ox 182413 bus, OH 43218-2413
Agency		Date Notified			
Ohio De	partment of Taxation	9/22/2017	The corpora	tion is not require	d to pay or the
	er Services Division/Tax Release	Unit	☐ department	of taxation has no	t assessed any
PO Box	182382		personal pro	perty tax.	
1	us, OH 43218-2382				
	tion@tax.state.oh.us				
	te this date notified field only if the d				
	tic non-profit corporation or foreign of below]	corporation.			
[See III	re perow1				
Note: T	Domestic for-profit corporations multiple of the signed by our parture	ne or more persons	executing the certificat		
Signa	ature - pour	fam		VICETICSICOTA	
Joan	na B. Pasek				
Nam	е				
	Trade Square East				
Maili	ng Address				
Troy			Oh	io 45373	3
City			Sta	te Zip C	ode
_	o and subscribed in my presenc	e on 2/46/4			
Ç.,J.	The state of the s	1/000700	(/		
Seal	MICHELLE E. MYERS OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State of Illin My Commission Expir March 26, 2018	nois	try	Commission Expires	3/2/0/3018 Date
Form	700	Pag	e 4 of 5		Last Revised: 9/24/2015

	AFFIDAVI	T OF PERS	SONAL PROPE	RTY
State	f Illinois			
County	of Cook			
Joann	a B. Pasek]		
Name	of Officer	J		
		of		
	resident] 01	Hobart Brother	
Title o	f Officer		Name of Corpo	pration
and that	this affidavit is made in compliance with Se	ection 1701	.86(H)(1)	of the Ohio Revised Code.
That aho	ve-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the	ne following	1	
marabo			,	
	☐Has no personal property in any cou	nty in Ohio		
	☐Is the type required to pay personal i	property tax	ces to state auth	orities only
	⊠Has personal property in the followin	g county (ie	es)	
	Miomi			
	Miami			
٠.	D 7			luncido et
Sign	ature Janne Jane		Title: Vice P	resident
		T a 4 . 4/		
Sworn to	and subscribed in my presence on Date	1/24/	3017	
	M . 40. 10			
	Seal MIGHELLE E OFFICIAL Notary Public, Star My Commission March 26, 2	SEAL to of Illinois n Expires	Michel Notary Publi	lle Ethic
Expiration	n date of Notary Public's Commission	Date 4	134/3017 3/	26/3018
		·/-		

Form 700

Page 5 of 5

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

SEP. 29. 2017 8:02AM

OHIO DEPT TAXATION

NO. 4104 P. 1

Ohio

Department of Taxation

PO Box 182382 Columbus, OH 43218-2382 tax.ohio.gov

JOANNA PASEK HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY 155 HARLEM AVE GLENVIEW, IL 60025 USA

September 27, 2017 Contact ID: 8341820096

RE: Certificate of Tax Clearance

Entity Name: Hobart Brothers Company Ohio Charter # 00044147

Certificate Issue Date: 09/27/2017

This certificate confirms the above-referenced entity filed all tax returns and paid in full all taxes and fees administered by the Tax Commissioner through the certificate issue date referred to above.

This certificate does not preclude the Department from issuing a bill and/or assessment against the entity for any tax returns and/or tax liabilities and fees that become due after the certificate issue date. Also, this certificate does not preclude the Department from conducting an examination or audit for any period ending prior to the date this certificate is filed with the Ohio Secretary of State.

This Certificate of Tax Clearance is valid for thirty (30) days from the certificate issue date and must be filed along with all forms prescribed by the Ohio Secretary of State.

Joseph W. Testa Tax Commissioner

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Tax Release Unit Phone: 1-888-405-4039 Fax: 1-206-984-0378 TTY/TDD: 1-800-750-0750

TRAT0001

1 of 1



CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX

Form 533A Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Cantral Ohio: (514) 468-3910

www.OhioSecreteryofState.gov busserv@OnioSecreteryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, DH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00) P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

1) 🗷 Articles For-Pro (115-LC/	s of Organization for Domestic ofit Limited Liability Company A)	(2) Articles of Organization for Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company (115-LCA)
Name of Limite	ed Liability Company Hobart Brothers Lt. Name must include one of the following words or a	C abbreviations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "ltd., "or "ltd"
Effective Date (Optional)	10/01/2017 (The legal exist of the articles of the articles of after filing)	ence of the limited liability company begins upon the filing r on a later date specified that is not more than ninety days
This limited lia (Optional)	bility company shall exist for Period of E	Existence
Purpose (Optional)		
avemblione (of State does not grant tax exempt status contact the Ohio Department of Taxation a company secures the proper state and fe	s. Filing with our office is not sufficient to obtain state or federal tax and the Internal Revenue Service to ensure that the nonprofit deral tax exemptions. These agencies may require that a purpose

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0648

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

ORIO	GINAL APPOINTM	ENT O	F AGENT	
The undersigned authorized meml	ber(s), manager(s) or repre	esentative	e(s) of	
Hobart Brothers LLC				
	Name of Limited Liability	Compan	у	
hereby appoint the following to be or permitted by statute to be serve address of the agent is	Statutory Agent upon who ad upon the limited liability of	m any pro company	ocess, notice or may be served	demand required , The name and
CT Corporation System				
Name of Agent				
4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 13	25			
Mailing Address				
Columbus		7	Ohio	43219
City	***************************************	arant	State	ZIP Code
AC e undersigned, CT Corporation System	CCEPTANCE OF A	PPOI		nerein as the statutory agent
Ste	atutory Agent Name			
for Hobart Brothers LLC	of Limited Liability Compan			
Name	or carmed clabinly Compan	ıy		
reby acknowledges and accepts the ap	pointment of agent for said	l limited li	ability company	<i>t</i>
atutory Agent Signature Individual Ag	TELLE ent's Signature / Signature	James on Beha \SSIG	SH. Tank If of Business S ant Secre	S III erving as Agent tary
				•

Form 533A

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

Required

Articles and original appointment of agent must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

marin form
Signature
By (if applicable)
Joanna B. Pasek, Vice President
Print Name
Signature
By (if applicable)
Print Name
Signature
By (if applicable)
Print Name

Form 533A

Page 3 of 3

Last Revised: 9/24/2015